DOC # 0224678

08/08/2013 01:00 PM

as defined by NRS 603A.040

The following Document contains no Personal Information

OffFicial Record
Recording requested By
TITAN MINERAL RESOURCES LLC

Eureka County - NV

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD

MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or ‘
intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and/or tunnel

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: $56.50 Page of 2
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site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year
before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on
September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

RECORDER’'S STAMP
The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed in the E preKa County records.
Name of claim(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s):

Seer “rntent 4o Hold”

<beot clucheod

A total number of 5 claims is being

filed with this document.
Name and mailing address of owner or claimant:
» s LLL
Qi languires Loau, N,
] e

Dated this_g_day of Ququsl 2013,
By 77 P
ner, (flz?l(ant, Agent, or Lessee Signature

Joha F Looc]‘ex:m,uué__ﬁ

Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed)

STATE OF @e/m

COUNTY OF

Subseribed and sworn to by
. i<
(Owner, Claimant, Agent,

c:;?Lessee)
befdre me this
day o 2045

‘s"‘\-\:é‘!&:l-"“"-,_ FRED ANNON, JR- !
iF %ﬁ- Commission # EE 100645
o, ,ﬁ' Expires August 19, 2016
'Jﬁ-‘fﬁ.ﬂ“

¥ Bonded Thru Troy Fabn rsowsncs B00-385-7019

NOTARY(ﬁyﬁLm (Signature)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV 11/16/2007 LV)
’ Nevada Affidavit/Notice of Intent to Hold, NRS 517.230



Date:
Subject:

Reference:

To: Eureka County

August 5, 2013
"intent to Hold"

Annual Maintenance Fees

Recorders Office

PO Box 556

Eureka, NV 89316

From: Titan Mineral Resources, LLC
91 Longview Way N
Palm Coast, FL 32137

John F. Loudermilk 386-627-1131

Enclosed please find attached my credit card information to charge the maintenance faes to cover the
assessment year 2014 for the claims listed below:

Claim Name/Number Clamant

Titan #13 LMC

Titan #14 LMC

Titan #15 LMC

Titan #16 LMC

Titan #17 LMC

File Fee

Titan Mineral Resources, LLC
Titan Mineral Resources, LLC
Titan Mineral Resources, LLC
Titan Mineral Resources, LLC

Titan Mineral Resources, LLC

Serial Number

0258977

0258973

0258979

0258980

0258981

Total Annual Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year 2014.......eeevmvveenen.

ARG 0224878 rece: 288

Amount
$10.50
$ 10.50
$10.50
$10.50

$ 10.50

$4.00

$56.50
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