The following Document contains no Personal Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and/or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

08/08/2013

Official Record

Recording requested By TITAN MINERAL RESOURCES LLC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$56.50 RPTT

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LLH

Book- 552 Page-



RECORDER'S STAMP Eureka The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed in the County records. Name of claim(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s): See "Intent to Hold claims is being A total number of filed with this document. STATE OF FLACLER COUNTY OF Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: Subscribed and sworn to by Titan Mineral RESOURCES, LLC LNOEKMICK (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee) 91 Longview beføre me this < Dated this 2 day of Quaust 20 13. FRED ANNON, JR. Commission # EE 190645 Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Expires August 19, 2016 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019 Loudermilk Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed) NOTARY/PUBLIC (Signature)

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV 11/16/2007 LV) Nevada Affidavit/Notice of Intent to Hold, NRS 517.230

Date:

August 5, 2013

Subject:

"intent to Hold"

Reference:

Annual Maintenance Fees

To:

Eureka County Recorders Office PO Box 556 Eureka, NV 89316

From: Titan Mineral Resources, LLC

91 Longview Way N Palm Coast, FL 32137

John F. Loudermilk

386-627-1131

Enclosed please find attached my credit card information to charge the maintenance fees to cover the assessment year 2014 for the claims listed below:

Claim Name/Number	Clamant	Serial Number	<u>Amount</u>
Titan #13 LMC	Titan Mineral Resources, LLC	0258977	\$ 10.50
Titan #14 LMC	Titan Mineral Resources, LLC	0258978	\$ 10.50
Titan #15 LMC	Titan Mineral Resources, LLC	0258979	\$ 10.50
Titan #16 LMC	Titan Mineral Resources, LLC	0258980	\$ 10.50
Titan #17 LMC	Titan Mineral Resources, LLC	0258981	\$ 10.50
		/	
File Fee			\$ 4.00
Total Annual Maintena	nce Fees for Assessment Year 2014	***************************************	\$56.50